
DEPARTMENT CHAIR CONTACT EMAIL 

 

ART    Mrs. Becker  ebecker@ashwaubenonk12.org 

BUSINESS   Mrs. Berendsen  jberendsen@ashwaubenonk12.org 

ENGLISH   Mrs. Steuck  esteuck@ashwaubenonk12.org 

FAMILY/CONSUMER ED  Ms. Hodgson  vhodgson@ashwaubenonk12.org 
Mrs. Cook  tcook@ashwaubenonk12.org 

 
MATH    Mrs. Stomberg  lstomberg@ashwaubenonk12.org 

MUSIC    Mr. Jimos  mjimos@ashwaubenonk12.org 

PHY ED    Mr. Phillips  kphillips@ashwaubenonk12.org 

SCIENCE   Mr. Fischer  jfischer@ashwaubenonk12.org 

SOCIAL STUDIES   Mrs. Lemens  clemens@ashwaubenonk12.org 

SPECIAL EDUCATION  Ms. Delaney  bdelaney@ashwaubenonk12.org 

TECH ED   Mr. Stroud  dstroud@ashwaubenonk12.org 

WORLD LANGUAGE  Mrs. Oberstadt  moberstadt@ashwaubenonk12.org 

   

 


